NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA



Government Gazette

ISSN-1038-233X

No. S70 **DARWIN** 30 November 2012

Utilities Commission Act

NOTICE OF MAKING OF THE NT ELECTRICITY STANDARDS OF SERVICE CODE

In accordance with section 24(8) of the *Utilities Commission Act*, the Utilities Commission hereby revokes the 2005 NT Electricity Standards of Service Code and gives notice of the making of the 2012 NT Electricity Standards of Service Code.

The objectives of the new Code are to:

- establish standards of service and performance measures in the electricity supply industry;
- develop, monitor and enforce compliance with and promote improvement in standards of service of supply in the electricity supply industry; and
- require electricity entities to have adequate systems in place which allow for regular reporting of actual performance in accordance with the Code.

The new Code will take effect on 1 December 2012 and will replace the 2005 NT Electricity Standards of Service Code.

The new Code and explanatory material are available from the Utilities Commission Office at:

38 Cavenagh Street DARWIN

the Utilities Commission website:

www.utilicom.nt.gov.au

or by telephone:

(08) 8999 5480

Dated 30th November, 2012.

Dr P. WALSH Utilities Commissioner for the Utilities Commission